Airport Heights Community Council Agenda January 16, 2025

Every neighborhood in the Municipality of Anchorage is in a Community Council district. Community Councils provide a direct and continuing means of citizen participation in government and local affairs. More information on Airport Heights Community Council (AHCC) can be found on the <u>Federation of Community Councils website</u>, <u>AHCC Facebook Group</u>, and <u>Nextdoor</u>.

This meeting will be ZOOM ONLY (see link below). All attendees will be asked to provide their full name and street they live on for the record. This is a public meeting and may be recorded to be available upon request for community members who aren't able to attend live.

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86543862919?pwd=UDhPRjQ2QlpEZkR0eXp5dnZ6ekNjdz09

Meeting ID: 865 4386 2919

Passcode: 499153

Call in: +1 720 707 2699; +1 253 205 0468

One tap mobile: +17207072699,,86543862919#,,,,*499153#

Time	Topic	Presenter
7:00 pm	Call to Order, establish quorum, introductions	Carolyn Ramsey
7:10 pm	Approve January 2025 Agenda Approved <u>December 2025 minutes</u>	Carolyn Ramsey
7:15 pm	Assembly/Legislative/School Board/PTA/AFD Reports (3 minutes each)	
7:45 pm	Seward to Glenn Connection Planning and Environmental Linkages Study update	Alaska DOT&PF HDR
8:05 pm	ACTION: Resolution regarding Seward to Glenn Connection Draft Alternatives Refinement	Emily Weiser and working group
8:20 pm	Federation of Community Councils (FCC) report	Amanda Moser
8:25 pm	Community concerns	

Next meeting: February 20, 7pm (every third Thursday from September-May at 7pm)